WWW.CAPITALCORERECYCLINGLLC.COMCaptial Core Recycling LLC

Auto Cores

Lead Acid Batteries

Steel Cased Batteries

Alternators

Starters (Cast Alum)

Starters Large (No Cast Iron Nose)
AC Compressors

Caliper Without Bracket

Caliper With Bracket

Power Steering Pumps

Misc Pricing

Electric Motors (3' & smaller)
Large Electric Motors (3' & larger)
Lead

Non-Ferrous Prices

Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON*

Sealed Units/Compressors
Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel

AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated)

Tin

Aluminum
Aluminum Car Rims
Aluminum Truck Rims

Chrome Rims

Aluminum/Copper Radiators (Clean/Dirty)

Aluminum Clean/ Dirty
Aluminum Radiators Clean/ Dirty
Extruded Al (prepped under 4ft)

BRASS

Yellow Brass Solids
Red Brass Solids
Auto Radiators

Irony Brass/ Dirty Car Rads

COPPER

Bare Bright

#1

#2

Sheet CU Clean/Dirty
Copper Wire (#1 Insulated)
Romex

Copper Wire (#2 Insulated)
Copper Wire (#3 Insulated)

Capital Core Recycling LLC
518-810-1934

94 Cemetery Hill Rd
Stephentown, NY 12168

PIECE LB

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$7.50
$3.25
$5.00
$4.00
$1.00 N/A
$3.00 N/A
$2.00 N/A

$1.80
$0.40
$0.45

$3.35

Effective: December 16, 2024

S0.24
$0.19
$0.50
$0.50
$0.40
$0.25

$0.30
$0.28
$0.50
$0.20
$0.25
$0.07
$0.10
$0.03

$0.90
$0.65
$0.65
$1.40
$0.15
$0.20
$0.75

$2.35
$2.75
$2.30
$1.65

$3.75
$3.65
$3.40
$2.75
$2.20
$2.15
$1.50
$0.85

*PRICING SUBJECTTO
CHANGE AT ANY TIME*



Automotive Harness N/A $1.45

XMAS Lights (#4 Insulated) N/A $0.20
STAINLESS

Prepared 18-8 Stainless N/A $0.40
Unprepared 18-8 Stainless N/A $0.20

Hybrid Batteries (Pricing subject to condition)

2nd Gen Prius (Must be complete with shields) $0.25/Ib
3rd Gen Prius ( Must be complete with shields) $0.25/1b
Prius C (Must be complete with shields) S0.25/Ib
Toyota Camry & Altima $0.25/Ib
Toyota Highlander & Lexus (Select serial #) $0.25/1b
05-09 Ford Escape $0.25/1b
2010+ Ford Escape $0.25/1b
09-13 Tahoe, Suburban, Escalade, Durango w ECM S0.25/Ib
Scrap Hybrid Batteries $0.25/Ib

DAMAGED UNITS SUBJECT TO REJECTION THESE BATTERIES CAN BE HIGHLY DANGEROUS
HANDLE WITH CARE, ENSURE MAIN FUSE IS PULLED OR BREAKER SHUTOFF BEFORE TOUCHING
ALL COMPONENTS MUST BE PRESENT AND NOT TAMPERED WITH OR BATTERY WILL BE SUBJECT
TO REJECTION/LABELED FOR SCRAP



