WWW.CAPITALCORERECYCLINGLLC.COM Captial Core Recycling LLC

Auto Cores Lead Acid Batteries N/A Steel Cased Batteries N/A Alternators \$7.50 Starters (Cast Alum) \$3.25 Starters Large (No Cast Iron Nose) AC Compressors \$4.00 Caliper Without Bracket \$1.00 Caliper With Bracket \$3.00 Power Steering Pumps \$2.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* Sealed Units/Compressors Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	\$0.24 \$0.19
Steel Cased Batteries N/A Alternators \$7.50 Starters (Cast Alum) \$3.25 Starters Large (No Cast Iron Nose) \$5.00 AC Compressors \$4.00 Caliper Without Bracket \$1.00 Caliper With Bracket \$3.00 Power Steering Pumps \$2.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) N/A Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* N/A Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) N/A Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	
Alternators \$7.50 Starters (Cast Alum) \$3.25 Starters Large (No Cast Iron Nose) \$5.00 AC Compressors \$4.00 Caliper Without Bracket \$1.00 Caliper With Bracket \$3.00 Power Steering Pumps \$2.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) N/A Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* N/A Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) N/A Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	70.20
Starters (Cast Alum) \$3.25 Starters Large (No Cast Iron Nose) \$5.00 AC Compressors \$4.00 Caliper Without Bracket \$1.00 Caliper With Bracket \$3.00 Power Steering Pumps \$2.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	\$0.50
Starters Large (No Cast Iron Nose) AC Compressors \$4.00 Caliper Without Bracket \$1.00 Caliper With Bracket \$3.00 Power Steering Pumps \$2.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/	
AC Compressors \$4.00 Caliper Without Bracket \$1.00 Caliper With Bracket \$3.00 Power Steering Pumps \$2.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) N/A Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) N/A Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* N/A Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) N/A Tin N/A Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	
Caliper Without Bracket \$1.00 Caliper With Bracket \$3.00 Power Steering Pumps \$2.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) N/A Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) N/A Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* N/A Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) N/A Tin N/A Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	
Caliper With Bracket Power Steering Pumps \$3.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	
Power Steering Pumps \$2.00 Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) N/A Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) N/A Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* N/A Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) N/A Tin N/A Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims Aluminum Truck Rims	-
Misc Pricing Electric Motors (3' & smaller) Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	
Electric Motors (3' & smaller) Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) N/A Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* N/A Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	
Large Electric Motors (3' & larger) Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	
Lead N/A Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims N/A	\$0.30
Wheel Weights *MUST BE LEAD OR ZINC! NO IRON* Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims	\$0.28
Sealed Units/Compressors N/A Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel N/A AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin N/A Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims N/A	\$0.50
Drums/ Rotors/ Short Steel AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims N/A	\$0.20
AC Units Whole (Freon Must Be Evacuated) Tin Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims N/A	\$0.25
Tin N/A Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims N/A	\$0.07
Aluminum Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims N/A	\$0.10
Aluminum Car Rims N/A Aluminum Truck Rims N/A	\$0.03
Aluminum Truck Rims N/A	
	\$0.90
	\$0.65
Chrome Rims N/A	\$0.65
Aluminum/Copper Radiators (Clean/Dirty) \$1.80	\$1.40
Aluminum Clean/ Dirty \$0.40	\$0.15
Aluminum Radiators Clean/ Dirty \$0.45	\$0.20
Extruded AI (prepped under 4ft) N/A	\$0.75
BRASS	
Yellow Brass Solids N/A	\$2.35
Red Brass Solids N/A	\$2.75
Auto Radiators N/A	\$2.30
Irony Brass/ Dirty Car Rads	\$1.65
COPPER	
Bare Bright N/A	\$3.75
#1 N/A	\$3.65
#2 N/A	\$3.40
Sheet CU Clean/Dirty \$3.35	\$2.75
Copper Wire (#1 Insulated) N/A	\$2.20
Romex N/A	\$2.15
Copper Wire (#2 Insulated) N/A	\$1.50
Copper Wire (#3 Insulated) N/A	\$1.50

Automotive Harness	N/A	\$1.45
XMAS Lights (#4 Insulated)	N/A	\$0.20
STAINLESS		
Prepared 18-8 Stainless	N/A	\$0.40
Unprepared 18-8 Stainless	N/A	\$0.20
Hybrid Batteries (Pricing subject to condition)		
2nd Gen Prius (Must be complete with shields)		\$0.25/lb
3rd Gen Prius (Must be complete with shields)		\$0.25/lb
Prius C (Must be complete with shields)		\$0.25/lb
Toyota Camry & Altima		\$0.25/lb
Toyota Highlander & Lexus (Select serial #)		\$0.25/lb
05-09 Ford Escape		\$0.25/lb
2010+ Ford Escape		\$0.25/lb
09-13 Tahoe, Suburban, Escalade, Durango w ECM		\$0.25/lb
Scrap Hybrid Batteries		\$0.25/lb

DAMAGED UNITS SUBJECT TO REJECTION THESE BATTERIES CAN BE HIGHLY DANGEROUS HANDLE WITH CARE, ENSURE MAIN FUSE IS PULLED OR BREAKER SHUTOFF BEFORE TOUCHING ALL COMPONENTS MUST BE PRESENT AND NOT TAMPERED WITH OR BATTERY WILL BE SUBJECT TO REJECTION/LABELED FOR SCRAP